

<p>SUPREME COURT, STATE OF COLORADO 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, CO 80203</p>	
<p>Colorado Court of Appeals No.: 14CA807 Opinion: 2015COA43 (April 9, 2015) Opin. by Chief Judge Loeb, Hon. Plank and Hon. Ney, concur</p> <p>District Court, Jefferson County, 2014CV30183 Hon. Margie Enquist, Judge</p>	
<p>Petitioner:</p> <p>THE CITY OF ARVADA, a municipal corporation and political subdivision of the State of Colorado; MARC WILLIAMS, in his official capacity as Mayor of the City of Arvada; BOB DYER, in his official capacity as a councilmember for the City of Arvada; BOB FIFER, in his official capacity as a councilmember for the City of Arvada; DON ALLARD, in his official capacity as a councilmember for the City of Arvada; JOHN MARRIOT, in his official capacity as a councilmember for the City of Arvada; and MARK McGOFF, in his official capacity as a councilmember and Mayor Pro Tem for the City of Arvada, JERRY MARKS</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Respondent:</p> <p>RUSSELL WEISFIELD</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p><i>Attorneys for Petitioner:</i> Christopher K. Daly, Atty. Reg. # 12227 Roberto Ramirez, Atty. Reg.# 37203 Arvada City Attorney's Office 8101 Ralston Road Arvada, Colorado 80002 Phone Number: (720) 898-7180 Fax Number: (720) 898-7175 E-Mail: Chris-D@Arvada.org RRamirez@Arvada.org</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">Sup. Ct. No.:</p>
<p>PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. REFERENCE TO REPORT OF DECISION BELOW 1

III. JURISDICTION..... 1

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

 A. Nature of the Case and Course of Proceedings..... 2

 B. Facts Material to the Issues..... 3

 1. Facts Regarding the Legal Controversy at the
 Trial Level..... 3

 2. The District Court’s Ruling at Trial..... 4

 3. The Court of Appeals..... 4

V. ARGUMENT 5

 A. Reasons for Granting Writ of Certiorari. 5

 B. Court of Appeals Decision Below Incorrectly Read *Pueblo
 School District* and the Trial Judge’s Order 7

 C. The Trial Judge was Following Stare Decisis and the
 Court of Appeals Substituted its Judgment for that of the
 Trial Judge..... 9

VI. CONCLUSION..... 11

VII. LIST OF APPENDICES..... 12

VIII. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Hardesty v. Pino, 222 P.3d 336, 340 (Colo. App. 2009).....8

Henderson v. City of Fort Morgan, 277 P.3d 853, 854 (Colo. App. 2011).....6

People v. LaRosa, 293 P.3d 567, 574, (Feb. 11, 2013).....9

Pueblo School District Number 60 v. Colorado High School Activities Association,
30 P.3d 752 (Colo. App. 2000).....1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8

Weisfield v. City of Arvada, 2015 COA 43, 2015 Colo. App. LEXIS 545.....1

Statutes

Colorado Revised Statute 24-6-402(9)..... 5, 6, 9

Rules

C.A.R. 49.....1

The City of Arvada, et al., petition this Honorable Court for a writ of certiorari to review the decision of the Colorado Court of Appeals in this case. (Appx. 1)
